505168372 10/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
P2 PTY LTD	04/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVAC IP CO PTY LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 4, 501 TOORAK ROAD
City:	TOORAK
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152883667

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P12751US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK M. HARTUNG
SIGNATURE:	/KIRK M. HARTUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-10-30_GAN_P12751US00_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-10-30_GAN_P12751US00_Assignment#page2.tif source=2018-10-30_GAN_P12751US00_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505168372 REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0549

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

<u>BETWEEN</u> **P2 PTY LTD**, ACN 606 687 996, of 8 Melaleuca Court, Warmambool, Victoria 3280, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and **Livac IP Co Pty Ltd**, ACN 605 246 875, of 8 Melaleuca Court, Warmambool, Victoria 3280, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of Australian Provisional Patent Application No.: 2016901631, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patent Application") AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the said Patent Application and all rights to the inventions defined therein, any International Patent Application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisions or divisional applications, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, and extensions thereof, the Patents which may be granted thereon and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the said Patent Application in so far as Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, the European Union and any member, validation or extension state, India, Japan, Korea, New Zealand, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any other country or jurisdiction are concerned, NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said agreement, the Assignor doth hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the said Patent Application and all rights to the inventions defined therein in, any International Patent Application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisions or divisional applications, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, and extensions thereof, the Patents which may be granted thereon and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the said Patent Application so far as Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, the European Union and any member, validation or extension state, India, Japan, Korea, New Zealand, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any other country or jurisdiction are concerned, absolutely TOGETHER WITH full power, sole right and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of its name in the Register

PATENT^(G)
REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0550

of Patents as being the subsequent proprietor of the said Patent Application, any International Patent Application(s) filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisions or divisional applications, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, and extensions thereof, to apply for and obtain a grant of Patent in its name in respect of the said Patent Application so that its name will be entered in the Registers of Patents in Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, the European Union and any member state, India, Japan, Korea, New Zealand, the United States of America and any other country or jurisdiction as being the proprietor of the Patent Application and any Patent to be granted AND the Assignor and Assignee mutually covenant and agree that the Assignor shall execute any and all documents which it may be called upon to execute in order to give full effect to this assignment ALSO AND FURTHER the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee any and all of the Assignor's rights and remedies against others in relation to any and all past present and future infringements of any and all of the rights in the said Patent Application and in Patent Applications and Patents to be made and granted thereon.

SCHEDULE

Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
Hook and Window	Australia	2016901631	3 May 2016
Retractor			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed effective 1 September 2016.

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF } OF P2 PTY LTD: }		
at WARRYAMBOOL }		
this	Philipban	
WE! PING FUNG } Full Name of Witness }	Name of Signatory	***************************************
PJ }		

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0551

Signature of Witness	DIRECTOR
	Position in Company
SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF	}
OF Livac IP Co Pty Ltd:	}
at WALRNAMBOUL	} }
this	Rulephan
WEI PING FUNG Full Name of Witness	Name of Signatory
Stranger of Wilson	
Signature of Witness	DIRECTOR
,	Position in Company

PATENT REEL: 047368 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 10/31/2018